

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4102 of 2023

=====

DEVENDRA SANKALCHAND BAGRECHA (Application disposed of as not
pressed) & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PRANAV D THAKKAR(8501) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7

VIJAYKUMAR B LIMBACHIYA(8763) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7

MR RAJESH K KANANI(2157) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 12/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. S.O. to **4th September, 2024.**

1.1 Interim relief granted earlier to continue, till further orders.

UMESH/-

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)