

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4102 of 2023**

=====

DEVENDRA SANKALCHAND BAGRECHA (Application disposed of as not
pressed) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PRANAV D THAKKAR(8501) for the Applicant(s) No. 3

S A CHHABARIA(7740) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,4,5,6,7

VIJAYKUMAR B LIMBACHIYA(8763) for the Applicant(s) No. 3

MR RAJESH K KANANI(2157) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 13/08/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.S.A.Chhabaria submitted that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioner, though he has filed his appearance, the same is not reflected in the cause list.

He further submitted that the petitioner No.3 has expired pending the present petition. He also places on record a copy of the death certificate. Accordingly, the petition stands abated qua the petitioner No.3.

He further submitted that, so far as the other petitioners are concerned, the matter has been amicably settled between the parties. Therefore, learned advocate for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the present petition.

The permission as sought for is granted. The matter stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

Manshi